from both industry and academia due to the changing nature of the job market and society as a 

whole. This particular exploratory study was undertaken to assess the effects of WLB policies 

and practices on job performance and turnover intentions of employees at United Bank of Africa 

(UBA). Out of one hundred and fifty-eight (158) employees drawn from the ten (10) branches in 

the Nasarawa State, hundred (100) responses were retrieved. In addition, four (4) Branch 

Managers and the Regional Manager were also interviewed. The findings of the research show 

that, though some practices of WLB are in place, there is no document that explains the WLB